

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

2023-12-01

We

Supplier

Martin & Servera
Box 1003
121 23 Johanneshov, Sweden

Production unit

Produced for Martin & Servera in China.

DECLARE 2023-12-01 THAT THE PRODUCT

Product Is made of

Wooden waxed cutlery
Canaua waxed FSC-certified birch wood



Item numbers

392169	KAFFESKED TRÄ VAX110MM200STM/S
385132	KOMBIGAFFEL TRÄ VAX135MM100M/S
392134	TRÄGAFFEL VAXAD 160MM 200STM/S
392142	TRÄKNIV VAXAD 165MM 200ST M/S
392157	TRÄSKED VAXAD 160MM 200ST M/S

HAS BEEN PRODUCED ACCORDING TO

Framework REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

IS COMPLIANT WITH

REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).

DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste.

HAS BEEN PRODUCED

From FSC-certified birch wood

DOES NOT EMIT

Limited substances:

Formaldehyde:	Test 1 (below)
PAHs:	Test 2 (below)
PAA:	Test 3 (below)
MOSH and MOAH:	Test 4 (below)

IS INTENDED TO USE

To types of food: All kinds.

HAS BEEN TESTED FOR USE

Under following conditions for specific migration:

Duration:	2 h
Temperature:	70°C
With food-simulator:	3 % Acetic acid approved in (EC) No 10/2011, annex III, table 1
Ratio weight/contact area:	According to (EC) No 10/2011, article 17

HAS PASSED THE TESTS BELOW:

1. **SPECIFIC MIGRATION TEST (FORMALDEHYDE)** according to REGULATION (EC) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
2. **SPECIFIC MIGRATION TEST (Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons, PAHs)** according to Directive 82/711/EEC.
3. **SPECIFIC MIGRATION TEST PRIMARY AROMATIC AMINES** according to Directive 82/711/EEC.
4. **Content of Mineral oil hydrocarbons (MOSH and MOAH)** according to BfR-method Determination of hydrocarbons from mineral oil (MOSH and MOAH) in packaging materials and dry foodstuffs by solid phase extraction.
5. **Content of SVHC** according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, Article 33(1).
6. **Content of Pentachlorophenol (PCP)** according to Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1.
7. **Content of Trichlorphenol (TriCP)** according to Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1.
8. **Content of Tetrachlorphenol (TeCP)** according to Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1.
9. **Content of Pesticides** according to LFGB (EC) 1935/2004
10. **Sensory Evaluation** according to LFGB L00.90-6